
 2021  Hennepin Hundred    100m / 50m / 50k   

Aid 
Station 

# Location

Distance 
to next 

Aid 
Station

Total  
Miles  
100M

Total  
Miles  
50M

50M 
Pacer

Mule 
50k

Type of 
Station

Crew 
Allowed

Start  Sinnissippi / Hover Park - Sterling, IL 5.5 --- --- --- --- Yes

1  Buel Road - Rock Falls, IL 5.3 5.5 5.5 --- --- Level 1 No

2  Route 172 / Star Road - Tampico, IL 4.1 10.8 10.8 --- --- Level 2 No

3  Hahnaman Road - Tampico, IL 5.5 14.9 14.9 --- --- Level 2 Yes

4  County Rd 425e - Tampico, IL 2.7 20.4 20.4 --- --- Level 3 No

5  Route 9 / 2500n - Tampico, IL 4.2 23.1 23.1 --- --- Level 1 Yes

6  410e and 425e - Sheffield, IL 4.8 27.3 27.3 --- --- Level 2 No

7  Lock 22 1750n Park Split - Sheffield, IL 6.6 32.1 32.1 --- --- Level 3 Yes

8  Hennepin State Park Route 40 - Sheffield, IL 5.6 38.7 38.7 --- --- Level 3 Yes

9  Lock 21 Route 6 / 34 - Wyanet, IL 3.2 44.3 44.3 --- --- Level 2 Yes

10  Lock 17 off 1550e - Wyanet, IL 3.0 47.5 47.5 0 --- Level 4 Yes

 50M Lock 17 out & back 1.3 m each way 2.6 --- --- --- --- --- No

 100M Lock 17 out & back 3.2 m each way --- --- --- --- --- --- No

      50 FINISH  Lock 17 --- --- 50.1 --- --- --- YES

11 & 11.5 1790E and 1250N - Wyanet, IL 3.4 50.5 --- 3.0 --- Level 1 No

10-12  Lock 17 off 1550e - Wyanet, IL 3.2 53.9 --- 6.4 --- Level 4 Yes

9-13  Lock 21 Route 6 / 34 - Wyanet, IL 5.2 57.1 --- 9.6 --- Level 2 Yes

8-14  Hennepin State Park Route 40 - Sheffield, IL 6.6 62.3 --- 14.8 --- Level 3 Yes

7-15  Lock 22 1750n Park Split - Sheffield, IL 5.7 68.9 --- 21.4 Start Level 3 Yes

16  Route 78 - Annawa, IL 5 74.6 --- 27.1 5.7 Level 4 Yes

17  2300th - Atkinson, IL 4.1 79.6 --- 32.1 10.7 Level 2 No

18  1900th - Geneseo, IL 4.4 83.7 --- 36.2 14.8 Level 2 No

19  Geneseo Praire Park 6.6 88.1 --- 40.6 19.2 Level 4 Yes

20  900th - Geneseo, IL 3.4 94.7 --- 47.2 25.8 Level 2 Yes

21  Green River Road - Colona, IL 2 98.1 --- 50.6 29.2 Level 2 No

Finish  Colona, IL 100.1 50.1 52.6 31.2 Yes


